

IVCCD Board of Directors Special Meeting

Iowa Valley Community College District Monday, November 4, 2024 at 5:00 PM Iowa Valley Business and Community Solutions Room 610, 3702 South Center Street, Marshalltown, IA 50158

Meeting Details: <u>https://iavalley.zoom.us/j/95740553484</u> Phone: 312-626-6799 Meeting ID: 957 4055 3484

MISSION STATEMENT - Iowa Valley Community College District is committed to providing quality learning experiences, ensuring student success, and partnering to address diverse community needs in an inclusive and respectful environment.

TENTATIVE AGENDA

1. Call to Order

1.1. Additions/Deletions to the Agenda

1.2. Approval of the Agenda

BOARD ACTION: _____

Higher Learning Commission Visit

As part of the Higher Learning Commission Open Pathway Comprehensive Evaluation of Iowa Valley Community College District, the HLC Review Team will meet with the IVCCD Board of Directors.

Adjournment

PLEASE CONTACT ABIGAIL PELZER AT 641-844-5522 IF THERE ARE ACCOMMODATIONS NEEDED IN ORDER FOR THE MEETING TO BE ACCESSIBLE FOR YOUR PARTICIPATION.